	2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 0 2 7 1 7	
10271	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BATTERMAN, Scott D. BATTERMAN, Steve C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Batterman Engineering, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address:e 1964 Cardinal Lake Drive
April 5, 2004 Execution Date:	City: Cherry Hill State: NJ Zip: 08003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 404 City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131	8. Deposit account number: 500601
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Paul D. Bianco, Reg. No. 43,500	April 6, 2004 Signature Date
04 PRYRIE 00000154 500501 Signification	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Scott D. Batterman and Steven C. Batterman</u>, ASSIGNORS, whose residences and countries of citizenship are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the inventors of the invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING OCCURRENCE OF SLIPS LEADING TO FALLS

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed herewith,
and	WHEDEAS Rottorman Engineering LLC ASSIGNEE a New Jersey Limited Liability Com-

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

and, WHEREAS, <u>Batterman Engineering</u>, <u>LLC</u>, ASSIGNEE, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1964 Cardinal Lake Drive, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, is desirous of obtaining our entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	FIRST	INI	VENTOR:	
--	-------	-----	---------	--

Date: 4/5/04

Scott D. Batterman

Signature:

SS:

Mailing Address:

1964 Cardinal Lake Drive

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Country of citizenship: US

State of

County of CAMDEN)

On this 5 day of Apple , 20 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 5 to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SECOND INVENTOR:

Date: 4/5/04

Signature

Mailing Address: 1964 Cardinal Lake Drive
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Country of citizenship: US

State of New Country of Chambers

On this 5th day of April 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared That Country to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/06/2004